Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex p. 6/30)		U.S. DEPARTMENT United States Patent and	OF COMME		
		LOVIN COACK SHEET.			
To the director of the 11.5	Patent and Trademark Office Of	ARKS ONLY ease record the attached documents or the new address(e	,,		
1. Name of conveying party	(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	s) below.		
PNC Bank Nation	of Approximation on Appet		☐ Yes		
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No		
		Name: YoHo II IP Sub, LLC.			
		Internal			
☐ Individual(s)	<b>™</b> A'-4' :	Address:			
General Partnership	⊠Association	Street Address: 141 Sheridan Drive			
Corporation-State	☐Limited Partnership				
Other:		City: Naugatuck			
Citizenship (see guidelines) N	· Inna Vando	State:CT			
Execution Date(s) June 29, 20		Country:USA Zip: 06770			
	•				
	g parties attached? ∐yes ⊠ No	☐ Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	,	General Partnership Citizenship	-		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship			
Other <u>Notice of Release of</u>	Security Interest recorded in	☑ Other limited ☑ Citizenship Delaware			
USPTO on December 4, 2009	et Reel/Frame 004107/0970	liability company if assignee is not deficiled in the United States, a dome	stic		
		Designations must be a second of the second			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or :</li> <li>Trademark Application No. /</li> </ol>	registration number(s) and Iden s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED	tiffcation of description of the Trademark.			
HERETO	SY OCE DONEDOCE A ANNEXED	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A AM HERETO	NEXED		
** THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY NEW YORK THE	- A - A - Mark and a mark and a mark and a mark a mark a mark and a mark	Additional sheet(s) attached?	res □N		
2. Identification or Description SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED	of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i	ff Application or Registration Number is unknown)			
. Name address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	·····		
oncerning document should lame: <u>CT Lien Solutions</u>	d be mailed:	registrations involved:	11		
,		7. Total fpe (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290.00			
nternal Address: <u>Attn: Susan (</u>	O'Brien	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road	1. Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>Albany</u>		☐ Enclosed			
		8. Payment Information:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
itate: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 150	$\nabla$		
hone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 150  Expiration Date 00	٠,٠		
ax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number	us		
	Node er	Authorized User Name:			
mail Address: <u>cis-udsalbany@</u>	zwoiterskluwer.com	The second of th			
. Signature:		7/2/17			
	Signature		<del></del>		
	Robert J. Gonnello	Total number of pages including	cover		
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and docume	nt. 💆		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0532

#### SCHEDULE A

TO

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

#### TRADEMARKS ONLY

7.7	<b>T</b>	7	- ALLIAN CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CO	
Name of Owner	Trademark	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame Number
YoHo II IP Sub, LLC	PROBIOTIC PLUS	<u>3299713</u>	9/25/2007	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	JELLY CUP & DESIGN	<u>1527195</u>	2/28/1989	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOCRUNCH	1396218	5/20/2008	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOCRUNCH	2163533	4/16/2004	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOCRUNCH	<u>1660980</u>	10/15/1991	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOFARM	2163087	5/14/2003	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOFARM	<u>1501492</u>	8/23/1988	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOFARM and Banner Design	2600342	7/30/2002	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOFARM and Country Design	<u> 2600343</u>	7/30/2002	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOFARM and Country House with Strawberry Design	<u>2606854</u>	8/13/2002	004107/0970
The Yofana Company	YOSMOOTH	3042133	1/10/2006	004107/0970

074658.01303/22141379v,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0533

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of June 29, 2012, by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 17, 2009, by YoHo II IP Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and The Yofarm Company, a Delaware corporation, (collectively "Grantor") in favor of Secured Party ("Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, all of the trademarks ("Trademarks") owned by Grantor as described in the Security Agreement and as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2009, at Reel/Frame 004107/0970.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

**ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS!** 

074658.01303/22141379v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is offective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent, as Secured Party

Name: Joanne Fu

Title: Banking Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0535

## EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

### **TRADEMARKS**

Name of Owner	Trademark	T) 14		Reel/Frame
O,WBCI	1 rademark	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Date	Number
YoHo II IP Sub, LLC	PROBIOTIC PLUS	<u>3299713</u>	9/25/2007	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	JELLY CUP & DESIGN	<u>1527195</u>	2/28/1989	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	<u>YOCRUNCH</u>	1396218.	5/20/2008	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOCRUNCH	<u>2163533</u>	4/16/2004	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOCRUNCH	1660980	10/15/1991	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOFARM	2163087	5/14/2003	004107/0970
The Yofamo Company	YOFARM	1501492	8/23/1988	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOFARM and Banner Design	<u>2600342</u>	7/30/2002	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOFARM and Country Design	<u> 2600343</u>	7/30/2002	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOFARM and Country House with Strawberry Design	<u>2606854</u>	8/13/2002	004107/0970
The Yofarm Company	YOSMOOTH	3042133	1/10/2006	004107/0970

074658.01303/22141379v.2

**RECORDED: 03/08/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0536